REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL OKANAGAN

BY-LAW NO. 102

A by-law to ame
Central Okanaga

nd a by-law cited as the Regional District of
n Building By-law No. 65, 1973.

WHEREAS the Reg
Okanagan on the
the administrat
the "Regional D
No. 65, 1973";

AND WHEREAS it

NOW THEREFORE T
OKANAGAN in ope

ional Board of the Regional District of Central
6th day of February, 1974 adopted a by-law for
ion and enforcement of the Building Code, cited as

istrict of Central Okanagan ‘Building By—law

is deemed necessary to amend the‘said by-law;

HE BOARD OF THE REGIONAL DISTRICT OF CENTRAL .
n meeting assembled enacts as follows:

hat By-law No. 65 cited as The Regionél‘
of Central Okanagan Building By-law No. 65,
ereby amended by replacing Clause F. with the

ling'Fees:

1. T
District
1973 is h
following
(£) Dwel
(1)
(ii)
(1id)
(iv)
(g) For

Fee - $2.50 per thousand doliar value or part
thereof. ‘ o _

$30.00 per dwelling unit for row hodsing.
$25.00 per suite for apartment buildings.

$5.00 for moving a dwelling plus $2.50 per
thousand or part thereof for work incidental .
to placement of the building (e.g. basement,
foundation or remodelling)

Permit Fee purposes only, the fo;ldwing shall

apply in determining value:

(1)

(ii)

$20.00 per square foot for house without
basement. .

$25.00 per square foot for single storey

- house on basement or a two storey house.

(iid)

Buil

$30.00 per square foot for two storey house
on basement or for three storey house.

dings Other Than Dwellings:

(1)
(ii)
(iii)

(iv)/

$2.50 per thousand or fraction thereof for .the
first $100,000.00 of contract price.

$1.00 per thousand or fraction thereof for
the next $lO0,000.0Q of contract price.

$.50 per thousand or fraction thereof for each
thousand thereafter. : ‘ :

T




(iv) Accessory building, e.g. garages,’garden'shedé,

etc., $7.50 up to $1,000.00 value plus $2.50
per thousand or part thereof over $1,000.00.

(v) Moving an accessory bulldlng - $5.00.

(vi) Placement of a temporary shelter or structure
as permitted under Section' 6 (8) of the Bulldlng
By-law —- $5.00 per month.

Plumbing Fixtures:

(i) $1.50 per fixture for the first ten fixtures.
$.50 per fixture for the eleventh and subsequent

fixtures.

2. This by-law may be cited for all purposes as "The
Regional District of Central Okanagan Building Amendment

By-law No. 102, 1975".

DAY OF - September ,1975.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS ___ 22nd

READ A SECOND TIME THIS 22nd DAY OF - September ,1975.

READ A THIRD TIME THIS l7th DAY OF _November  *1975.
’ RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 15th " DAY OF December -,

1975. : _

%%

C airman

I hereby certify the foregoing to
be a true and correct copy of the
by-law No. 102 cited as "The
Regional District of Central
Okanagan Building Amendment By-law
No. 102, 1975" as read a gecond
time on the 22nd day of
September, 1975.

Dated at Kelowna, B.C. this 
23rd day ofOctober »1975.

Secretary-Treasurer

I hereby certify the foregoing

to be a true and correct copy of
the by-law No. 102 cited as "The
Regional District of Central
Okanagan Building Amendment By-law
No. 102, 1975" as adopted by the
Board this ~15th day of

Decemher s 1975,
Dated at Kelowna, B.C. this
30th . day of December,6]975,

Secretary-Treasurer

Approved PUTSai éo why providioms o
sectien 199D (790f she “Muniepdll
fg‘—; ;iw’x 9th day of "Dacem/aer

Deputme,m a¥ mmppat Afﬁa.ira

Secretary—Treasurer



